STATE OF INDIANA

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2012 SEP -4 PM 1: 19

COUNTY OF LAKE

MICHELLE A FAJMAN RECORDER

IN THE MATTER OF:
PEARL L. MASON,

DECEASED

V

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

Paula R. Mason, being duly sworn, states as follows:

1. I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and suffer from no disability which would render my testimony incompetent.

)

2012 059713

2. PEARL L. MASON, the above-named decedent died intestate on the 5th day of July, 2012 while residing in East Chicago, Indiana.

This Document is the property of

- 3. No petition for the appointment of personal representative is pending in any court in this state and forty-five days have elapsed since the death of the decedent.
- 4. That affiant, Paula R. Mason, residing at 4838 Kennedy Avenue, East Chicago, Indiana, is the only surviving child of the decedent.
- 5. Among the decedent's probate assets is a parcel of real estate located in Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:

Subdivision SW.S.28 T.37 R.9 S2., Lot Number Nineteen (19) in block number sixteen (16), All Lot 20 and Block 16 in the City of East Chicago as shown in Plat Book No. 12 and Page 10 in Lake County, Indiana; Parcel Number 45-03-28-383-039.000-024

(S nn

SEP 0 4 2012

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

014129

Commonly known as 4838 Kennedy Avenue.

Phone: (219) 472-1546.

- 6. The gross value of the estate of the decedent as determined for the purpose of Federal Estate Taxes was less than the value required for the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return; therefore, the decedent's estate was not subject to Federal Estate Tax.
- 7. That the Affiant herein request that a new deed be issued conveying ownership to the decedent's estate to herself.

	Paula R. Mason
	Paula R. Mason, Affiant
STATE OF INDIANA) SS: LUCIA ENRIQUEZ-MACIEL
COUNTY OF LAKE	Cument is Lake County My Commission Expires January 28, 2017
Before me the undersigned, a	Notary Public for Lake County, State of Indiana, nent is the property of
personally appeared Paula R. Mason,	and, being first duly sworn by me upon oath, stated
that the facts alleged in the foregoing	instrument are true. Signed and sealed this
	Signature: <u>Ancira Earnige Macre</u>
This instrument prepared by: Attorney	Printed: Lucin EnriquezMacrel Resident of: Lake County, Indiana
7863 Broadway, Suite 222, Merrillville	e, IN 46410;

daxes: po box 3068 East Chicago; In 46312

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Local No 002	Local No 002080 EDR No 00000268569 State No 030042									
1. Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)			1a. Maiden Nam			2. Sex		Of Death	4. Date	Of Death (Month/Day/Year)
PEARL L MASON			NEWELL			FEMA		:41 AM		07/05/2012
5. Social Security Number 6a. Age - Yrs	6b. Under 1 Year	6c. Under 1 Mor	nth 6d. Under 1 Day	6e. Under 1 Hour	7. Date	of Birth (Mont	h/Day/Year) 8	Birthplace (City	and State	or Foreign Country)
306-38-8844 73	Months	Days	Hours	Minutes		01/24/19		CAIRO, IL		
Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death	Occurred In A Hos	oital:		10a. If Death Occu Hospice Facility		ewhere Other T ecedent's Hom	•	Home/Long-tern	n Care Fac	zilitv
☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Unknown ☒ Inpatier	nt 🔲 Emergency D	epartment Outpation	ent 🔲 Dead on Arrival	Other (Specify)				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	and Number)									
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code				13. County (Of Death	· · ·		14. Marital Sta		
MUNICIED IN 46224				LAKE				Married Married Midowed		But Separated Divorced ver Married Unknown
MUNSTER, IN, 46321 15. Surviving Spouse's Name			15a. (If Wife)Give Maider			16. Decede	nt's Usual Occupa	tion	17. Kin	d Of Business/Industry
						MUDOE	C AIDE			THERINE
18. Residence - State	18a.	County		18b. City Or Tov	wn	NURSE'S	AIDE		HOSP	TIAL
INIDIANIA	1.44	_		EAST CHIC	·ACO					
INDIANA 18c. Street And Number	LAK			TEAST CHIC	AGO		18d. Apt. No.	18e. Zip	Code	18f. Inside City Limits?
4000 KENNEDY AVENUE										☑ Yes ☐ No
4838 KENNEDY AVENUE 19. Decedent's Education	1 20	. Decedent Of His	panic Origin	l 21. [Decedent's	Race		46	312	
HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE O	R GED						•			
22. Father's Name (First, Middle, Last)	IN	<u>OT HISPAN</u>	iC	23. Mother's Name		rican Amer _{dle, Last)}	ican	23a. M	Nother's M	aiden Last Name
,										
HALLIS EDWARDS 24. Informant's Name		24a. Relationshi	n To Decedent	WILLIANNA E 24b. Mailing Addres			ity State Zin Co		AVAIL	ABLE
				Ū	•			•	242	
PAULA MASON		DAUGHTE		4838 KENNE ce Of Disposition	DY AV	ENUE, E	AST CHICA	IGO, IN 40	312	
25a. Method Of Disposition	i	ace Of Disposition	(Name Of Cemetery, Cre		25c. L	ocation - City,	Town, And State			
☐ Burial ☑ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Ent☐ Removal From State			Docu	ment	is					
Other (Specify):			MATION SERVI	CES	MUN	NSTER, I	1		1 07 - F	uneral Home License Number:
	Name And Complete		ral Facility ERAL HOME, IN	C (LAKE) 48	50 AT I	EXAMPE	PAVE EAS	т.	2/a. Fl	ineral Home License Number:
LI Yes IZINO CH	ICAGO, IN 40	6312							FH83	001520
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Lice TRACY CHERI WILLIAMS, BY	nsee: ELECTRON	IC SIGNATI	geument	is the p	rop	erty	008600238	er (Of Licensee):		
28. Part I. Enter The <u>Chain Of Events</u> - D		Tha	Gudoo Ci Bodiii (Bod	HI TO HE WAS A STREET	Example	der!				Approximate Interval: Onset
Such As Cardiac Arrest, Respiratory Arres	t, Or Ventricular Fi	brillation Without	Showing The Etiology.	Do Not Abbreviate.	Enter Or	nly One Caus	e On			To Death
A Line. Add Additinal Lines If Necessary. Immediate Cause (Final Disease Or Cond	tion Resulting In F)eath) A	LEUKEMIA							6 MONTHS
millediate Gadse (Final Disease Of Cond	non resoluting in E	,outry			Due to (Or	As A Consequence	Of):			
Sequentially List Conditions, If Any, Leadi Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Dise	ng To The Cause	Listed On B.			Due to (Or	As A Consequence	O():			
The Events Resulting In Death) Last	ease or injury Tha	C.	<u> </u>							
					Due to (Or	As A Consequence	01):			
Part II. Enter Other Significant Conditions Contri	buting to Death But	D. Not Resulting In T		in In Part I	29. Wa	ıs An Autopsy I	Performed?		53 N	_
							ding Available To	☐ Yes Complete The C	ause Of D	
31. Did Tobacoo Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Fema	ale:	Pregnant At Time Of Death	11111111	1		33. Manner Of			
☐ Yes ☐ Probably ☒ No ☐ Unknown			vs To 1 year Refore Death	Unknown If Pregnant W	ithin The Pasi	t Year 1 TV4	E Sandala T	OF WHINNIBAD	etermined	Pending Investigation
34. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)	35. Time		36. Plac	e Of Injury (E.G., Dec	cedent's H	ome, Construc	tion Site Restaut	int Wooded Are	MATH DA	37: Injury At Work?
						i i pris	CE COUNTY HE			Yes No
38. Location Of Injury - State	38a. City C	or Town	38b. St	treet & Number		S. S		38c. Apt. N	10.	38d. Zip Code
			E N	SEAL 3			/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	The state of the s	2012	4.57-230
39. Describe How Injury Occurred			Carry I	DIANALILIE			Driver/Operator	tation Injury, Sp Passenger P	ecity: redestrian	Other (Specify)
41. Signature, Of Person Certifying Cause Of I				amb		42. Cer	tifier (Check Only	One)		
GHASSAN JANO, BY ELECTF 43. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person C						✓ Cer	tifying Physician	☐ Corone ise Number		Heath Officer 45. Date Certified
•						Andrew States and	extremely reconstruction	handsom the state of the state	ecologica et esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	tandon transcription of the later transcription
GHASSAN JANO , 200 E. 89T 46. Additional Funeral Service Provider:	H AVE, 2A, N	<u> MERRILLVIL</u>	LE, IN 46410				01040 47. *Ak		L	07/09/2012
						140 5 5			Dav0/ '	
48. Signature of Local Health Officer: SUSAN W. BEST, VIA ELECTF	RONIC SIGN	ATURF				49. For Re	gistrar Only - Da	te Filed (Month)		: -
OSSITIVE DEOT, VIX ELLOTI			MENT TO CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATH (EN	TRY OR	ORIGINAL)			- · -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

State Form 53395 ATTENTION ESTATE: The Social Security # is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue responsibility. Disclosure is voluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.